
TAC Attrition Planned Incidental UAC Attrition Planned Incidental Notes
June 2023 TAC
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June 2023 UAC

-3 -4June 2023 TAC June 2023 UAC The Planned column reflects the number of members who will be rotating off based on their original term (not assuming any extensions). 
This is determined by reading the roster for the term and looking at term expirations. This number is a fact.

June 2023 TAC June 2023 UAC The Incidental column reflects the reality that councils tend to lose one member per term to extenuating or unplanned circumstances.
June 2023 TAC June 2024 UAC
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June 2024 UAC The choice of representing each member as a row was to make a visual distinction between ordinary attrition and the circumstances in 
2024.

June 2024 TAC
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June 2024 UAC If others wish to use this going forward, you can choose to reduce the losses to just a number.
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June 2025 UAC

June 2022 Recruitment June 2023 Recruitment June 2024 Recruitment June 2025 The values in the Recruitment fields are meant to be changed. These allow Chairs to play out different recruitment scenarios over time.
TAC 17 6 18 5 16 5 14

Subteams have reported that they each need 4-6 members to function, with the cross-council teams being roughly double that.

UAC 18 9 22 - #VALUE! 5 #VALUE!



Period Membership 
Subteam Roles 
Filled*

Planned 
Attrition Incidental Attrition Recruitment Target

July 2023-June 2024 19 27
July 2024-June 2025 17 24 8 1 7
July 2025-June 2026 15 23 8 1 7
July 2026-June 2027 15 22 6 1 7

*Some members will serve on multiple subteams, see TAC_2024-2026_subteams tab for detailed breakdown



TEAM
2023/24* 
Membership

2024/25 
attrition

2024/25 
recruitment

2024/25 
membership

2025/26 
attrition

2025/26 
recruitment

2025/26 
membership 2026/27 attrition

2026/27 
recruitment

2026/27 
membership

Integrations 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Metadata 6 2 2 6 2 2 6 2 2 6
Tech Docs 6 3 3 6 1 1 6 3 3 6
Dev Pri 5 1 1 5 1 1 5 3 3 5
Testing 8 4 3 7 2 1 6 4 3 5
TOTAL 27 12 9 24 6 5 23 12 11 22

*Some members serve on multiple subteams



Member Institution Membership Level Current Term
Elizabeth Roke
(erussey@emory.edu) Emory University Very Large July 2020-June 2024*
Rachel Searcy, Chair
(rachel.searcy@nyu.edu) New York University Very Large July 2020-June 2024*
Elizabeth Dunham (Unlicensed)
 (elizabeth.dunham@asu.edu) Arizona State University Very Large July 2021-June 2024
Jenna Silver
 (jenna-silver@uiowa.edu) University of Iowa Very Large July 2021-June 2024
Tom Steele
 (thomas.d.steele-1@ou.edu) University of Oklahoma Large July 2021-June 2024
Regine Heberlein
 (heberlei@princeton.edu) Princeton University Very Large September 2021-June 2024
Austin Munsell, Vice Chair
 (amunsell@uoregon.edu) University of Oregon July 2021-June 2025
@Elizabeth M. Caringola 
(ecaringo@umd.edu) University of Maryland, College ParkVery Large July 2022-June 2025
@Paige Monlux 
(paigem@multco.us) Multnomah County ArchivesVery Small July 2022-June 2025
Cheylon Woods
(cheylon.woods@louisiana.edu)University of Louisiana-Lafayette July 2022-June 2025
Kate Bowers
(kate_bowers@harvard.edu) Harvard University Very Large July 2022-June 2025
Kevin Clair
(kmc35@psu.edu) Penn State University Very Large July 2022-June 2025
Matthew Strauss
(mstrauss@heinzhistorycenter.org)Heinz History Center July 2022-June 2025
Alexander Duryee
(alexander_duryee@harvard.edu)Harvard University Very Large July 2023-June 2026
Bonnie Gordon
(blg2144@columbia.edu) Columbia University Very Large July 2023-June 2026
Brianna McLaughlin
(brijmcla@iu.edu) Indiana University Very Large July 2023-June 2026
Diane Biunno
(dbiunno@libraries.rutgers.edu)Rutgers University LibrariesVery Large July 2023-June 2026
Jacqueline Devereaux Asaro
(jacqueline.devereaux@vanderbilt.edu)Vanderbilt University Very Large July 2023-June 2026
Michelle Paquette
(mpaquette@smith.edu) Smith College Small July 2023-June 2026
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